
APPENDIX C – COMPARATIVE CHARGES  
 
Borough Council 

resident  
Private 

resident 
Managed 
by 

Comments 

Southwark 
 

16.55 
14.70 
12.85 
11.00 

16.55 
14.70 
12.85 
11.00 

Area 
teams 

Current flat rate across 
the borough 
Proposed four charging 
Zones 

Camden 
 

£6.92 to 
£9.06  

£26.05 to 
£34.10** 

Area 
teams 

Charges vary on 
emission levels  

Hammersmith 
& Fulham 
 

Small = 
£10.29 

Large = 
£11.56 

Small = 
£12.09** 
Large = 

£21.70** 

Central 
team 

Second generation 
leaseholders treated as 
private resident 

Islington 
 

£7.00 to 
£17.00 

£11.00 to 
£25.00 

Central 
team 

Charges vary on 
emission levels in 7 
bands 
50% discount for Blue 
Badge holders 
 

Lambeth 
 

£11.55 £15.00 Central 
team 

Blue Badge holders free 

Lewisham £7.00 to 
£10.00 

£7.00 to 
£10.00 

Central 
team 

Based on location  
£3.54 concessionary 
charge for a Blue Badge 
holder 
 

Richmond From 
£16.00 

From 
£16.00 

Central 
team 

Increases on location 
based on local market 
rates 
 

Wandsworth A = £19.52 
B = £11.64 
C = £8.37 

A = £19.52 
B = £11.64 
C = £8.37 

£25 to 
£30pw 

Central 
team 

Band A is best condition 
or location 
B is medium condition or 
location 
C is poor condition or 
location 
Some garages let at full 
market rate 
Some pay Thames 
Water charge on top 
 

Westminster £12.00 to 
£15.00 

£30.00 to 
£41.00** 

£42.00 to 
£93.00** 

Area 
teams 

Based on location and 
varies for each estate 
Highest charges for 
people who commute 
into the City 
 

 
All charges are in £ per week exclusive of VAT unless marked** which include 
VAT


